Technical Data 10863 Effective December 2018
BUSSMANN
SERIES
Pre-production and sample electric vehicle power
fuses — 500 Vdc, 50-400 A
2011/65/EU
Fuse size/ratings
•	 20 mm diameter, 50-150 A

30 200-400 92 31 53 75 68 8.8 25 9.0 4.8
†	 Dimension are nominal values.
 A
 C
 E  F
 G
 D1
 D2
 B
 H
Dimensions† — mm
Available pre-production and sample catalog numbers
Catalog no.
AmpsPre-production fuses* Sample fuses**
20 mm diameter case
XEV20-50 XEV20-50-SP 50
XEV20-60 XEV20-60-SP 60
XEV20-70 XEV20-70-SP 70
XEV20-80 XEV20-80-SP 80
XEV20-100 XEV20-100-SP
100
XEV20-100-S XEV20-100-S-SP
XEV20-125 XEV20-125-SP
125
XEV20-125-S XEV20-125-S-SP
XEV20-150 XEV20-150-SP
150XEV20-150-PX XEV20-150-PX-SP
XEV20-150-S XEV20-150-S-SP
25 mm diameter case
XEV25-100 XEV25-100-SP 100
XEV25-125 XEV25-125-SP 125
XEV25-150 XEV25-150-SP 150
XEV25-175 XEV25-175-SP 175
XEV25-200 XEV25-200-SP 200
XEV25-225 XEV25-225-SP 225
XEV25-250 XEV25-250-SP 250
30 mm diameter case
XEV30-200 XEV30-200-SP 200
XEV30-225 XEV30-225-SP 225
XEV30-250 XEV30-250-SP 250
XEV30-300 XEV30-300-SP
300
XEV30-300-CE XEV30-300-CE-SP
XEV30-350 XEV30-350-SP 350
XEV30-400 XEV30-400-SP 400
*	 Pre-production fuses sold in non-breakable quantities for these case sizes:
20 mm - 250 fuses, 25 mm - 100 fuses, 30 mm - 100 fuses.
**	Sample fuses sold in non-breakable quantities of four fuses.
To order pre-production or sample fuses, contact Bussmann